



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 9/2025 & CM APPL. 752/2025 & CM APPL. 23193/2025**
KIM HUGH

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sandeep Khuarna with Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh and Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. L K Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
30.05.2025

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dharmesh
Sharma, re-notify on 28.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 30, 2025/sw