



\$~11 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 3/2025, CM APPL. 630/2025, CM APPL.
23197/2025 & CM APPL. 47328/2025
SUKH DAYAL NARULAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shivam
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh, Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Adv.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
L.K. Singh, Adv.

12

+ RC.REV. 34/2025, CM APPL. 4995/2025, CM APPL.
23975/2025 & CM APPL. 52971/2025
KULDIP SHENKER (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Avi Singh, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Nalinaksha Singh, Mr. Puneet Bajaj,
Ms. Jyoti Nayak, Adv.

versus

M/S KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
L.K. Singh, Adv.

13

+ RC.REV. 6/2025, CM APPL. 650/2025, CM APPL. 23198/2025 &
CM APPL. 47312/2025
RAVINDER PAL SINGH SINCE DECD THR LRPetitioner



Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shivam
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh, Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Advs.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
L.K. Singh, Adv.

14

+ RC.REV. 8/2025, CM APPL. 748/2025, CM APPL. 23190/2025 &
CM APPL. 47338/2025

SUKH DAYAL NARULA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shivam
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh, Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Advs.

versus

M/S KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
L.K. Singh, Adv.

15

+ RC.REV. 9/2025, CM APPL. 752/2025, CM APPL. 23193/2025
& CM APPL. 47337/2025

KIM HUGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shivam
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh, Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Advs.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.



L.K. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **07.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The matter could not be taken up in view of the Special Division Bench.
3. Re-notify on 30.04.2026, at the end of the board.
4. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 7, 2026/kr/db